Docket No.: BU997-171 (10914)

FORM: "TO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6 ±3)	06-26-1998	ET ET		NT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	1mm		Patent a	ind Trademark Office
			V	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	100748363		d original documents	or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): George C. Correia	2. N	Name and address of	receiving party(ies):	
John E. Cronin Edmund J. Sprogis	1	Name: International l	Business Machines Cor	poration
	ļ	nternal Address:		
Additional names(s) of convoying party(iss)			ç	
	Yes 🗷 No		•	958
3. Nature of conveyance:				860
☑ Assignment ☐ Merg	ger S	Street Address: New C	Orchard Road	518
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char	nge of Name			70
☐ Other	c	City: Armonk	State: NY	ZIP: 10598
Execution Date:		litional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? 🔲 Y	′es ⊠ No
Application number(s) or registration number				
If this document is being filed together with	• •	execution date of the	application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)		A section of the Ways control of the Ways cont
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		5 . 1 dione 110.(0)		
Addition	onal numbers attached?	☐ Yes 🗵 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence of the second of the	pondence 6. T	otal number of applic	cations and patents inv	volved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.	7. Т	otal fee (37 CFR 3.4	1):\$ 40,00	
Internal Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & I	Presser			1 1 mm
	_] Enclosed		
	×	Authorized to be c	harged to deposit acco	ount
Street Address: 400 Garden City Plaza				* W
06/25/1998 SSHITH 00000194 090456 09098828	8. 0	Deposit account numb	er:	
01 FC:581 40.00 CH		9-0456		
City: Garden City State: NY	ZIP: 11530			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.				There is a second of the secon
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information	is true and correct an	d any attached copy is	s a true copy
of the original document. James M. Leas Reg. No. 34,372	21112	W 1	(),7/0	0
Name of Person Signing Te1: 80:	2_76@_9824 Si	gnature	Date	<u> </u>
	s including cover sheet, at	$\mathbf{P} \mathbf{\Delta} \mathbf{T}$	ENT3	

(IBM Docket No.: BU997-171 SSM& P Docket: 10914

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

Inventor and City

(1) George C. Correia County of Fauquier

City of Warrenton and State of Virginia

and

(2) John E. Cronin County of Chittenden City of Milton and State of Vermont

and

(3) Edmund J Sprogis County of Chittenden City of Underhill and State of Vermont

have invented certain improvements in

STACKED CHIP PROCESS CARRIER

Dates That Inventors Signed the and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1) 6/15/98 (3) 5/5/98 199 , and (2) 5-28-48

199 , and

Declaration (3) 5/5

199*8* .

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

City (1) Signed at MANASSAS

Date

on 6/15/98

George C. Correia
Pirst Name Middle Initial Last Nan

orreia) inventor

City

(2) Signed at South Ton V

Date

on 5-28-29

.

John E. Cronin

lame Middle Initial

Cronin Last Name signature) inventor

signature

PAGE 1 OF 2

PATENT

REEL: 9261 FRAME: 0777

(IBM Docket No.: BU997-171 SSM& P Docket: 10914

City (3) Signed at ESSEX JUT, UT

Date on 5/5/98

Edmund J. Sprogis signature

First Name Middle Initial Last Name